changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of  changes in market interest rates relates primarily
to the Company’s long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates.

 The Company manages its interest rate risk by having a short term working capital loans which are reviewed on yearly
basis. The following table provides a break-up of  Company’s fixed and floating rate borrowing:

 (in `)
Particulars As at

March 31, 2018
As at

March 31, 2017
As at

April 01, 2016
Fixed rate borrowings 8,81,54,681 11,42,36,288 4,47,00,000
Floating rate borrowings 36,89,30,451 1,19,25,64,563 1,31,51,55,828
Total Borrowings 45,70,85,132 1,30,68,00,851 1,35,98,55,828

 Interest rate sensitivity

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of  loans
and borrowings affected, after the impact of  hedge accounting. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s
profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

100

Sakuma Exports Limited

Notes forming part of  the financial statements
 (in `)

Particulars Increase / decrease in basis points Effect on profit before tax
March 31, 2018
` 368,930,451 +/- 100 bps (3,689,304) / 3,689,304
March 31, 2017
` 1,192,564,563 +/- 100 bps (11,925,645) / 11,925,645

 Note: The above analysis is prepared for floating rate liabilities assuming the amount of  the Liability outstanding at the end
of  the reporting Period was outstanding for the whole year.

 The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market
environment, showing a significantly higher volatility than in prior years

 Derivatives designated as hedging instruments

 The Company uses derivative financial instruments such as foreign currency forward contracts to hedge foreign currency
risk arising from future transactions in respect of  which firm commitments are made or which are highly probable forecast